,Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the easterly side of Duane 

street and the southerly side of Park street, and running thence along the southerly 
side of Park street north sixty-seven (67) degrees forty-one (41) minutes twenty-five 
(25) seconds east one hundred and eighteen and eighty-five hundredths (118.85) feet; 
thence south twenty-two (22) degrees eighteen (18) minutes thirty-five (35) seconds 
east ninety-three and sixty-six hundredths (93.66) feet; thence south seventy-two (72) 
degrees twenty-seven (27) minues fifty-seven (57) seconds west twenty-four (24)

[...]

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the northerly side of Park 

street and the easterly side of Centre street, and running thence along the easterly 
side of Centre street north thirty-five (35) degrees fifty-seven (57) minutes thirty (30) 
seconds east one hundred and sixty-five and ninety-six hundredths (165) feet to 
the southerly side of Pearl street; thence along the southerly side of Pearl street 
*outh forty-six (46) degrees forty-five (45 minutes fifty (5o) seconds east ninety- 
five and eighty-seven hundredths (95.87) feet 	

in 
 to the northerly side of Park street;

[...]

transfer of $4,000 from the appropriation for the same year entitled Scientific Sup-
plies to the appropriation entitled Fuel, which appropriation is insufficient for the 
purposes thereof. 

Yours truly, 
JAS. W. HYDE, Secretary, Board of Trustees. 

The following resolution was offered: 

Resolved, That the sum of twelve thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500) be 
and the same is hereby transferred from appropriations made to the College of The 
City of New York, for the year 1907, entitled and as follows: 
Salaries of Supervising, Office, Engineer and Janitor Staffs............ 	$8,500 00 
Scientific Supplies ....................................................

[...]

Sinking Fund upon the separation of the Department of Bellevue and Allied Hospitals 
from the Department of Public Charities. 

Respectfully, 
A. M. ROBBINS, 

Acting Secretary, Board of Trustees. 

The following resolution was offered: 

Resolved, That the sum of six thousand two hundred and thirteen dollars ($6,213) 
be and the same is hereby transferred from the appropriation made to Bellevue and 
Allied Hospitals for the year 1907, entitled Salaries, the same being in excess of the 
amount required for the purposes thereof, to the appropriation made to the Depart-

[...]

as amended by chapter 627 of the Laws of 1900, the Board of Estimate and Appor-
tionment hereby authorizes the Comptroller to issue Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, 
to the amount of three million six hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($3,650,000), 
to provide means for the erection, construction and furnishing of a new building for 
the New York Public Library, Astor, Lenox and Tilden foundations, Fifth avenue, 
between Fortieth and Forty-second streets, Borough of Manhattan, including the inci-

[...]

Philip P. Farley .................................................... 	$6,500 00 

William G. Ford ....................................................... 	6,500 00 

John J. McLaughlin .................................................... 	3,250 00 

$16,250 00 

-said sum of sixteen thousand, two hundred and fifty dollars ($16,250) to be paid out 
(,f the unexpended balance of the appropriation allowed March 2, 1906, for the neces 
nary expenses of a Commission to be appointed by the Mayor in connection with the 
general improvement and development of Jamaica Bay in the Boroughs of Brooklyn

[...]

Harlem river, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the 
Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The 
City of New York in a manner provided by section 16g of the Greater New York 
Charter to an amount not exceeding fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), the proceeds 
whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Which was adopted by the following vote: 
Affirmative-The Mayor, the Comptroller, the President of the Board of Alder-

men, and the Presidents of the Boroughs of Manhattan, Brooklyn, The Bronx, Queens

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the amended New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
hereby is requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of two thousand one hundred and sixty dollars ($2,160), the proceeds 
whereof shall be applied to provide for the payment of the compensation of Laborers 
employed in the work of caring for the records and performing other services in 
the Surrogate's Court of the County of Kings, in the Hall of Records, Borough of

[...]

A. METZ, Comptroller. 

The following resolution was offered: 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 

and concurs in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen adopted May 7, 1907, in rela-
tion to an appropriation of two thousand one hundred and sixty dollars ($2,160), to 
provide for the payment of the compensation of laborers employed in the work of 
resorting and caring for the records and performing other services in the office of 
the Surrogate of the County of Kings, and that for the purpose of providing means